Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement Between the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services and Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority for Community Mental Health Services Programs - 2023

1. Period of Agreement

This agreement shall commence on October 1, 2022 and continue through September 30, 2023. This agreement is in full force and effect for the period specified.

2. Program Budget and Agreement Amount

This amendment does not change the total or Department's agreement amount of the original agreement.

The source of funding provided by the Department and approved indirect rate shall be followed as described in Attachment 1, of this agreement, which is part of this agreement through reference.

3. Amendment Purpose

The purpose of the amendment is to modify Part II, Statement of Work to add C6.3.2.1B Mediation in Mental Health Dispute Resolution.

4. Original Amendment Conditions

It is understood and agreed that all other conditions of the original agreement remain the same.

5. Special Certification

The individual or officer signing this amendment certifies by his or her signature that he or she is authorized to sign this amendment on behalf of the responsible governing board, official or contractor.

6. Signature Section

FOR the Detroit-Wayne Mental Health Authority

Name	Title
FOR the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services	
Christine H. Sanches	03/01/2023
Christine H. Sanches, Director Bureau of Grants and Purchasing	Date

Modified Documents

PART II: STATEMENT OF WORK